The Secretary 
Kandla SEZ The Authority 
Office of the Development Commissioner/ 
Chairman, Kandla SEZ 
Gandhidham, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat 
Phone: 94299 96694 
Email: secy.kasez-gj@gov.in 

12 Validity of the Bid 90 days from the Bid Due Date 
13 EMD Rs.25,000/- (Twenty five thousand) 
14 Performance Security 5% (Five percent) of the total estimated amount.   
15 Submission of Performance 

Security 
Within 15 days of issue of Letter of Award (LoA) 

16 Acceptance of the work order Within 15 days of submission of Performance 
Security